
3. Verler Triathlon  -  23. Juli 2006
Volksdistanz  -  500 m / 20 km / 5 km

ZS SNR Hausname, Vorname JG G AK Verein Zeit
¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ 113   1. Muehmel, Takao 1973 M 30 SSF Bonn 59:15

   1   2. Lundström, Ingmar 1972 M 30 TSVE Bielefeld 1:00:06
  16   3. Fischer, Carlos 1990 M JA Wasser und Freizeit Münst 1:02:39
  80   4. Treuherz, Dominik 1989   1. M JA Tri-Team TG Lage 1:02:52
 135   5. Prüßner, Tobias 1980   1. M 20 TV Lemgo 1:04:25
 128   6. Pfeffer, Thomas 1971   1. M 35 TV Sangerhausen 1:04:53
  59   7. Klockow, Ralph André 1969   2. M 35 1:05:04
  87   8. Bandmann, Uwe 1967   3. M 35 1:05:28
 118   9. Nickel, Thomas 1966   1. M 40 TSVE Bielefeld 1:06:06
  74  10. Linse, Kevin 1974   1. M 30 1:06:12
 231  11. Pfeiffer, Ilona 1975 W 30 TriTeam Dissen 1:06:22
 130  12. Schumachers, Jörg 1977   2. M 20 SC Wegberg Radsport 1:06:46
 236  13. Klauke, Linda 1987 W JU Triathlon Team Witten 1:06:56
  31  14. Knappheide, Dirk 1967   4. M 35 WSU Tri Team Warendorf 1:07:06
  28  15. Grundmeier, Hans-Georg 1965   2. M 40 SSV Delbrück 1:07:14
  34  16. Boenhoff, Thomas 1969   5. M 35 Wiedenbrücker TV Rugby 1:07:20
   8  17. Hopfenheit, Guido 1967   6. M 35 TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 1:07:20
  50  18. Reckendrees, Christoph 1970   7. M 35 Trispeed Marienfeld 1:07:21
 355  19. Stucke, Marcus ?   3. M 20 Tri-Speedys-Peine 1:07:26
  25  20. Güth, Alexander 1990   2. M JA 1. Tri-Team GTV Gütersloh 1:07:47
 115  21. Steffen, Manuel 1981   4. M 20 Hertener Jungs 1:07:48
   7  22. Williams, Edward 1966   3. M 40 Tri-Club Paderborn 1:07:59
  53  23. Voß, Peter 1968   8. M 35 TSVE Bielefeld 1:08:07
 121  24. Braken, Dirk 1965   4. M 40 Tri-4-Fun SVKT 1:08:13
 363  25. Williams, Ian ?   5. M 40 1:08:20
  27  26. Eismann, Kay 1990   3. M JA SUS Stadtlohn 1:08:27
 127  27. Kaddatz, Volker 1969   9. M 35 SV Herzebrock 1:08:38
 297  28. van de Belt, Henk 1956   1. M 50 MC Huissen Holland 1:08:41
 302  29. Rothenburg, Rolf 1957   1. M 45 TSVE Bielefeld 1:08:43
 285  30. Fleer, Ralf 1961   2. M 45 Trispeed Marienfeld 1:08:45
  55  31. Uffmann, Peter 1975   2. M 30 DJK gütersloh 1:08:48
  85  32. Simm, Hendrik 1986   5. M 20 LV Tristar Oelde 1:08:53
  23  33. Ahldag, Peter 1965   6. M 40 TG Werste 1:08:57
 362  34. Kästner, Stephan ?  10. M 35 Tri Team TG Lage 1:09:03
  10  35. Kebeck, Rüdiger 1971  11. M 35 ASV Süchteln 1:09:03
 289  36. Brinkmann, Michael 1958   3. M 45 1:09:09
  97  37. Bergstein, Stefan 1967  12. M 35 TG-Neuss 1:09:24
  92  38. Uckelmann, Volker 1970  13. M 35 1:09:26
  48  39. Schüler, Thorsten 1986   6. M 20 Styrunner TV 1:09:31
 111  40. Loermann, Bernhard 1966   7. M 40 LG Volldampf Clarholz 1:09:32
  30  41. Jakisch, Thomas 1962   8. M 40 WSU Tri Team Warendorf 1:09:34
   3  42. Poppki, Harald 1962   9. M 40 LC Solbach Ravensberg 1:09:36
 203  43. Gottwald, Anne-Karen 1985 W 20 Iserlohner Tri Team 1:09:48
  71  44. Hoffmann, Oliver 1969  14. M 35 Ruder Verein Dorsten 1:09:50
  39  45. Wagner, Thomas 1966  10. M 40 SG Welper Triathlon 1:10:02
 371  46. Nikulla, Ulrich ?   2. M 50 TG Lage 1:10:03
 304  47. Stockum, Volker 1956   3. M 50 Moerser TV 1:10:25
  13  48. Dietrich, Lars 1967  15. M 35 TVG Kaiserau 1:10:34
  81  49. Runte, Karsten 1968  16. M 35 Tri Team TG Lage 1:10:55
 110  50. Tomlisson, Steve 1970  17. M 35 Manchester.enland 1:11:02
  88  51. Knoke, Thomas 1968  18. M 35 TSVE Bielefeld 1:11:03
 309  52. Derr, Hartmut 1951   1. M 55 LC Solbach Ravensberg 1:11:05
  82  53. Miley, Jörg 1965  11. M 40 Aquarius Löhne 1:11:25
 117  54. Naber, Marcus 1979   7. M 20 1:11:26
  46  55. Zerrath, Uwe 1970  19. M 35 3athlon.org 1:11:32
 239  56. Forero, Narda 1969   1. W 35 TSVE Bielefeld 1:11:42
 116  57. Hoffmann, Dominik 1982   8. M 20 Hertener Jungs 1:11:56
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3. Verler Triathlon  -  23. Juli 2006
Volksdistanz  -  500 m / 20 km / 5 km

ZS SNR Hausname, Vorname JG G AK Verein Zeit
¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ 137  58. Diekow, Arne 1975   3. M 30 DSD Düsseldorf 1:11:59
+1  136  59. Pupkes, Hendrik 1980   9. M 20 VTB Varel 1:12:01

 227  60. Floer, Ulla 1955   1. W 50 1:12:04
 365  61. Klein, Wolfgang ?  12. M 40 1. Tri-Club Paderborn 1:12:07
 356  62. Michaelis, Steffen ?  10. M 20 Uni Paderborn 1:12:12
  65  63. Zensen, Dr. Rainer 1969  20. M 35 1:12:14
 275  64. Roeske, Wolfgang 1954   4. M 50 1:12:14
 360  65. Schmidt, Andree ?  21. M 35 TSVE Bielefeld 1:12:19
  70  66. Reckmann, Fabian 1977  11. M 20 Just For Fun Bielefeld 1:12:21
 366  67. Lükermann, Frank ?  13. M 40 Tri Team TG Lage 1:12:35
 126  68. Becker, Michael 1966  14. M 40 TV Arnsberg 1:12:35
  73  69. Melchior, Frank 1970  22. M 35 1:12:40
 364  70. Lottig, Wilfried ?  15. M 40 SC Borchen 1:12:52
  91  71. Dornebusch, Thomas 1966  16. M 40 1:13:00
 123  72. Baxheinrich, Sebastian 1978  12. M 20 LV Tristar Oelde 1:13:08
 298  73. Kasper, Ralf 1960   4. M 45 BSG Sparda-Bank West 1:13:24
 106  74. Thiessen, Eduard 1982  13. M 20 Tri-Sport-Team Verl 1:13:25
  20  75. Hennig, Marko 1972   4. M 30 1:13:39
 218  76. Nordkamp, Carolin 1990   1. W JA SUS Stadtlohn 1:13:41
 229  77. Hutter, Imogen 1976   1. W 30 UK Army Tri 1:13:44
 120  78. Weiß, Karsten 1963  17. M 40 SGE Exter 1:13:47
 299  79. Maßmann, Bernd 1961   5. M 45 Tri Team TUS Engter 1:13:47
  56  80. Niermann, Guido 1967  23. M 35 LT Starlight Team Essen 1:13:52
  47  81. Haake, Thorsten 1970  24. M 35 1:13:56
  11  82. Schmitz, Axel 77  14. M 20 TV 1848 Mönchen Gladbach 1:14:03
  51  83. Toppmöller, Uwe 1970  25. M 35 Trispeed Marienfeld 1:14:06
  57  84. Gritzmann, Andreas 1973   5. M 30 1:14:11
  98  85. Rolfsmeier, Nils 1968  26. M 35 1:14:13
 282  86. Schirk, Heiner 1961   6. M 45 Tri-Sport-Menden 1:14:13
  67  87. Thiede, Rainer 1966  18. M 40 LG Weka Wiedenbrück 1:14:23
 131  88. Bergmann, Jens Erik 1965  19. M 40 LC Solbach Ravensberg 1:14:24
 376  89. Diemerling, Christian ?  27. M 35 Tri Team TG Lage 1:14:32
  95  90. David, Rolf 1967  28. M 35 Sieger Team TVE Netphen 1:14:41
  18  91. Hinderlich, Hauke 1969  29. M 35 1:14:45
 217  92. Asselman, Annika 1981   1. W 20 Dülkener SV 06 1:14:46
  58  93. Rossbach, Sebastian 1978  15. M 20 Hildener AT 1:14:51
 119  94. Dr. Graf, Thorsten 1969  30. M 35 RC Endspurt Herford 1:14:51
   9  95. Landwehrjohann, Markus 1967  31. M 35 HSG Gütersloh 1:14:58
 105  96. Meckmann, Frank 1968  32. M 35 1:15:01
 264  97. Sonnborn, Arno 1951   2. M 55 1. Tri-Team GTV Gütersloh 1:15:04
 212  98. Kaindl, Kathrin 1962   1. W 40 TSV Neustadt 1:15:08
  35  99. Remahne, Markus 1968  33. M 35 Hvl Hüls 1:15:18
  32 100. Schneidt, Patrick 1989   4. M JA 1. Tri-Team GTV Gütersloh 1:15:23
 232 101. Wecker, Fabienne 1976   2. W 30 Tri-Club Paderborn 1:15:24
 281 102. Schnieder, Christian 1955   5. M 50 DLRG Rheda-Wiedenbrück 1:15:28
 256 103. Diekjuergen, Werner 1961   7. M 45 FCF 1:15:31
  84 104. Rodehüser, Klaus 1965  20. M 40 Tri-Cops Warstein 1:15:32
 272 105. Schugart, Andreas 1960   8. M 45 BSG Schueco 1:15:37
 293 106. Menzel, Wilfried 1956   6. M 50 Tri-Cops Warstein 1:15:42
  26 107. Geilenberg, Mark 1976   6. M 30 ETG 47 Wuppertal 1:15:44
  86 108. Meier, Timo 1978  16. M 20 Tri-Team TG Lage 1:15:45
  89 109. Westermann, Uwe 1968  34. M 35 1:15:48
  19 110. Gennet, Uwe 1968  35. M 35 1:15:52
 258 111. Hollemann, Heiner 1955   7. M 50 Arminia Bielefeld 1:16:00
  44 112. Krause, Stefan 1969  36. M 35 1:16:02
 292 113. Manigel, Ulrich 1957   9. M 45 1. Tri-Team GTV Gütersloh 1:16:07
 234 114. Hornig, Alexandra 1990   2. W JA 1:16:16
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3. Verler Triathlon  -  23. Juli 2006
Volksdistanz  -  500 m / 20 km / 5 km

ZS SNR Hausname, Vorname JG G AK Verein Zeit
¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ 372 115. Baumhögger, Karl-Heinz ?   8. M 50 SC Borchen 1:16:20

  60 116. Poltrock, Mark 1981  17. M 20 1:16:21
 307 117. Bachmann, Thomas 1960  10. M 45 1:16:33
 352 118. Herzog, Tanja ?   2. W 35 TG Werste 1:16:36
  12 119. Schaffrath, Andreas 1964  21. M 40 ASV Süchteln 1:16:49
 255 120. Chuleck, Frank 1961  11. M 45 GUS Oberaden 1:17:02
 114 121. Kölling, Dirk 1963  22. M 40 TG Werste 1:17:09
 235 122. Strabgütl, Simone 1989   3. W JA 1:17:23
 303 123. Lausberg, Dieter 1957  12. M 45 SC Wegberg Radsport 1:17:32
 277 124. Czerwinski, Martin 1961  13. M 45 Crazy runners 1:17:34
  69 125. Vasquez, Jose-Antonio 1970  37. M 35 1:17:35
 216 126. Stüllein, Bettina 1975   3. W 30 1:17:37
  68 127. Delker, Helmut 1967  38. M 35 SV Spexard 1:17:41
 206 128. Jaschinski Dr., Sabine 1978   2. W 20 1. Tri-Team GTV Gütersloh 1:18:00
 370 129. Schneider, Tobias ?  14. M 45 1:18:01
 268 130. Masling, Franz 1960  15. M 45 Tauchsport Plettenberg e. 1:18:06
 353 131. Krois, Sabine ?   2. W 40 SC Borchen 1:18:10
   6 132. Klose, Rafael 1986  18. M 20 FC Isselhorst 1:18:20
 122 133. Bewersdorff, Michael 1963  23. M 40 DJK Grün Weiß Werl 1:18:26
  33 134. Fillies, Benjamin 82  19. M 20 TUS 018 Senne 1 1:18:27
 132 135. Kohlbecher, Mark 1989   5. M JA TUS Brake 1:18:27
 261 136. Hukemann, Walter 1950   3. M 55 1. Tri-Team GTV Gütersloh 1:18:32
 254 137. Vicktor, Peter 1958  16. M 45 1:18:37
   2 138. Gräsel, Ingo 1973   7. M 30 Gräselteam 1:18:42
  79 139. Schomacker, Thomas 1976   8. M 30 1:18:46
 308 140. Funke, Heinz 1943   1. M 60 SC Borchen 1:18:53
 266 141. Knoche, Ulrich 1957  17. M 45 LG Oerlinghausen 1:18:55
  62 142. Ullenbrock, Manfred 1965  24. M 40 1:19:01
 358 143. Hodey, Martin ?  39. M 35 iwg 1:19:06
 305 144. Dr. Schmidt, Ulrich 1955   9. M 50 1:19:10
 241 145. Geraths, Nicole 1988   1. W JU SC Wegberg Radsport 1:19:13
 357 146. Jahn, Olaf ?   9. M 30 TSV Hahlen 1:19:13
 205 147. Demuth, Christine 1962   3. W 40 1. Tri-Team GTV Gütersloh 1:19:15
  90 148. Bockholt, Christian 1978  20. M 20 1:19:16
  22 149. Janta, Klaudius 1968  40. M 35 LG Weka Wiedenbrück 1:19:18
 233 150. Brandt-Weiß, Monika 1960   1. W 45 SGE Exter 1:19:22
  29 151. Korzonnek, Jörg 1965  25. M 40 1:19:22
 140 152. Schmidt, Holger 1967  41. M 35 Tri-Cops Warstein 1:19:32
 226 153. Terstesse, Stefanie 1972   4. W 30 TSVE Bielefeld 1:19:38
  17 154. Mücke, Thomas 1965  26. M 40 1:19:38
 252 155. Südhoff, Eugen 1957  18. M 45 1:19:44
 306 156. Reinhard, Dietmar 1958  19. M 45 SC Langenhagen 1:19:51
 284 157. Feuerborn, Wolfgang 1953  10. M 50 1:19:56
 204 158. Wilner, Anne 1966   4. W 40 PV Triathon Witten 1:20:02
 290 159. Goessmann, Rolf 1959  20. M 45 Tri-Cops Warstein 1:20:10
 267 160. Schneidt, Uwe 1958  21. M 45 Post-SV-Gütersloh 1:20:26
 288 161. Simpson, Richard 1956  11. M 50 Westmorland Triathletes 1:20:29
 373 162. Horstmann, Dieter ?   2. M 60 1:20:36
  52 163. Tebrün, Jürgen 1967  42. M 35 Tri-Geckos Dortmund 1:20:48
   4 164. Sandmann, Jörn 1970  43. M 35 1:20:51
 248 165. Klose, Andreas 1959  22. M 45 1:20:56
  75 166. Nieweg, Hendrik 1974  10. M 30 1:21:02
 286 167. Wolke, Peter 1957  23. M 45 Swiss Post 1:21:35
 354 168. Baumhögger, Cornelia ?   2. W 50 SC Borchen 1:21:39
 295 169. Ruhland, Gerhard 1960  24. M 45 Laufspass Sende 1:21:50
 246 170. Fortkord, Thomas 59  25. M 45 1. Tri-Team Gütersloh 1:21:52
  61 171. Lueke, Thomas 1968  44. M 35 SSC 90 Schloß Holte - Stu 1:21:58
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3. Verler Triathlon  -  23. Juli 2006
Volksdistanz  -  500 m / 20 km / 5 km

ZS SNR Hausname, Vorname JG G AK Verein Zeit
¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ 361 172. Gieselmann, Kai ?  45. M 35 K.O.T.Z. ?? 1:22:01

 100 173. Hansen, Jan 1974  11. M 30 1:22:19
 243 174. Schöning, Silke 1971   3. W 35 TriTeam Dissen 1:22:29
 133 175. Gensorowsky, Daniel 1988   1. M JU TUS Brake 1:22:39
 207 176. Wischott, Gisela 1956   3. W 50 1. Tri-Team GTV Gütersloh 1:22:40
  42 177. Brüchert-Pastor, Nils 1969  46. M 35 PV-Triathlon Witten 1:22:46
   5 178. Hasler, Uwe 1962  27. M 40 1:22:48
 238 179. Niehüser, Daniela 1980   3. W 20 Trispeed Marienfeld 1:22:56
 219 180. Kiel, Silvia 1962   5. W 40 Trispeed Marienfeld 1:23:13
 296 181. Brandt, Ingo 1961  26. M 45 1:23:32
 278 182. Kleinsorge, Stefan 1952  12. M 50 1:23:38
 262 183. Mantikos, Georgios 1960  27. M 45 1. Tri-Team GTV Gütersloh 1:23:42
 301 184. Ockernahl, Thomas 1958  28. M 45 1:23:53
  21 185. Hartmann, Thorald 1963  28. M 40 DLRG HSW 1:24:10
 242 186. Schnabel, Iris 1959   2. W 45 1:24:11
 129 187. Edler, Thorsten 1976  12. M 30 1. Tri-Team GTV Gütersloh 1:24:30
 221 188. Schlingmann, Heike 1969   4. W 35 TSVE Bielefeld 1:24:32
 107 189. Allerdings, Arthur 1981  21. M 20 Sportfreunde Sennestadt 1:24:33
 250 190. Mouson, Frank 1960  29. M 45 1:24:47
 224 191. Fritzsche, Dunja 1979   4. W 20 1:24:55
 247 192. Mertens, Andreas 1959  30. M 45 Tri Times Rheda 1:24:59
 374 193. Rottmann, Ernst ?   3. M 60 TG Lage 1:25:16
  77 194. Gesell, Gino 1979  22. M 20 Gazellen vom Niederrhein 1:25:22
 276 195. Ewers, Jochen 1959  31. M 45 Crazy runners 1:25:29
 112 196. Bertelsons, Boris 1973  13. M 30 Tri-Cops Warstein 1:26:00
 209 197. Heihoff, Doris 1979   5. W 20 Tri-Club Paderborn 1:26:01
 367 198. Reuter, Reinhard ?  29. M 40 Tri Team TG Lage 1:26:07
  36 199. Fehr, Michael 1981  23. M 20 1:26:40
 134 200. Hebenstreit, Felix 1990   6. M JA TUS Brake 1:26:54
 240 201. Lausberg, Nadine 1986   6. W 20 SC Wegberg Radsport 1:26:56
 249 202. Jansen, Helmut 1960  32. M 45 1:27:01
 251 203. Czysch, Peter P. 1944   4. M 60 1:27:15
 294 204. Theiß, Klaus 1941   1. M 65 TV 09 Pivitsheide e. V. 1:27:23
 142 205. Kuhn, Burhard 1965  30. M 40 KUHN Baumaschinen 1:27:35
  64 206. Möller, Dirk 1967  47. M 35 1:28:07
 260 207. Behrens, Uwe 1945   5. M 60 LG Obersee Bielefeld 1:28:09
 201 208. Hofmann, Lilian 1969   5. W 35 ASV Süchteln 1:28:35
  40 209. Kalisch, Reiner 1968  48. M 35 DLRG Senne 1:28:50
 273 210. Nasenbandt, Hartmut 1961  33. M 45 1:29:00
 220 211. Walkenhorst, Mareike 1986   7. W 20 1:29:03
  37 212. Bongers, Michael 1971  49. M 35 1:29:12
  63 213. Sieber, Stefan 1967  50. M 35 1:29:14
 124 214. Bierschenk, Thomas 1962  31. M 40 Tri Lippstadt 1:29:17
 310 215. Parsow, Sabine 1965   6. W 40 Triandertaler Me Sport 1:29:20
 103 216. Voß, Michael 1964  32. M 40 PSG Triathlon Warstein 1:29:26
 228 217. van de Belt, Nikki 1990   4. W JA MC Huissen Holland 1:29:58
 244 218. Böttcher, Roswitha 1960   3. W 45 Elan Barsinghausen 1:29:58
 280 219. Kucharski, Franz-Joseph 1954  13. M 50 1:30:01
 283 220. Rhode, Bernd 1955  14. M 50 TV Hoffnungsthal 07 1:30:26
 104 221. Gottschling, Martin 1968  51. M 35 1:30:33
 245 222. Arigoni, Karin 1970   6. W 35 Schwimmverein Düsseldorfe 1:30:34
 223 223. Holthaus, Kristine 1979   8. W 20 1:30:51
 269 224. Berwanger, Oswald 1941   2. M 65 Vfl Hüls 1:30:54
 222 225. Hannemann, Bianca 1974   5. W 30 Skifreunde Gütersloh 1:31:12
  38 226. Wickning, Roland 1962  33. M 40 Twin-Racers 1:31:25
  78 227. Henrichsmeier, Friedrich 1963  34. M 40 Tri-Times-Rheda 1:31:29
  54 228. Bunte, Thorsten 1972  14. M 30 1:31:41
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3. Verler Triathlon  -  23. Juli 2006
Volksdistanz  -  500 m / 20 km / 5 km

ZS SNR Hausname, Vorname JG G AK Verein Zeit
¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ 259 229. Westphal, Manfred 1938   3. M 65 TSVE Bielefeld 1:32:03

 379 230. Müller, Rudi ?   4. M 65 TUS Eidinghausen 1:32:17
 312 231. König, Rudolf 37   5. M 65 ASV Süchteln 1:32:23
  83 232. Thielemann, Dirk 1968  52. M 35 1:33:53
 377 233. Heidrich, Vera ?   2. W JU Mikes Sport Shop Lemgo 1:34:01
 138 234. Hauf, Andreas 1987   2. M JU TV Verl Badminton 1:35:01
 211 235. Jarek, Kerstin 1985   9. W 20 Tri-Club Paderborn 1:35:31
 351 236. Schäfers, Anne ?   6. W 30 1:35:47
 375 237. Augustin, Klaus ?   1. M 70 RSV Wittekind Herford 1:36:07
  14 238. Gresch, Hartmut 1962  35. M 40 SC Verl Alte Herren 1:36:27
  24 239. Schüttforth, Martin 1965  36. M 40 Trispeed Marienfeld 1:36:37
 230 240. Otterpohl, Gerda 1952   4. W 50 1:36:49
 215 241. Svoboda-Vasquez, Hanna 1966   7. W 40 1:37:15
 202 242. Reinhard-Haverkamp, Sandra 1978  10. W 20 Timehunter Ahlen 1:38:05
 257 243. Milchers, Konrad 1955  15. M 50 1:38:34
 208 244. Geilenberg, Silke 1977  11. W 20 ETG 47 Wuppertal 1:38:52
 287 245. Nottbrock, Martina 1961   4. W 45 FLG Gütersloh 1:40:04
  99 246. Fuchs, Andreas 1974  15. M 30 1:40:37
 253 247. Schuster, Josef 1950   4. M 55 1:52:36
 210 248. Schwarz, Katrin 1964   8. W 40 1:59:00
  94 249. Bröcker, Benjamin 1989 M JA TSG Burg Gretesch disq.
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3. Verler Triathlon  -  23. Juli 2006
Volksdistanz OWL Cup  -  500 m / 20 km / 5 km

ZS SNR Hausname, Vorname JG G AK Verein Zeit
¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ 355   1. Stucke, Marcus ?   1. M 20 Tri-Speedys-Peine 1:07:26

 363   2. Williams, Ian ?   1. M 40 1:08:20
 362   3. Kästner, Stephan ?   1. M 35 Tri Team TG Lage 1:09:03
 371   4. Nikulla, Ulrich ?   1. M 50 TG Lage 1:10:03
 365   5. Klein, Wolfgang ?   2. M 40 1. Tri-Club Paderborn 1:12:07
 356   6. Michaelis, Steffen ?   2. M 20 Uni Paderborn 1:12:12
 360   7. Schmidt, Andree ?   2. M 35 TSVE Bielefeld 1:12:19
 366   8. Lükermann, Frank ?   3. M 40 Tri Team TG Lage 1:12:35
 364   9. Lottig, Wilfried ?   4. M 40 SC Borchen 1:12:52
 376  10. Diemerling, Christian ?   3. M 35 Tri Team TG Lage 1:14:32
 372  11. Baumhögger, Karl-Heinz ?   2. M 50 SC Borchen 1:16:20
 352  12. Herzog, Tanja ?   1. W 35 TG Werste 1:16:36
 370  13. Schneider, Tobias ?   1. M 45 1:18:01
 353  14. Krois, Sabine ?   1. W 40 SC Borchen 1:18:10
 358  15. Hodey, Martin ?   4. M 35 iwg 1:19:06
 357  16. Jahn, Olaf ?   1. M 30 TSV Hahlen 1:19:13
 373  17. Horstmann, Dieter ?   1. M 60 1:20:36
 354  18. Baumhögger, Cornelia ?   1. W 50 SC Borchen 1:21:39
 361  19. Gieselmann, Kai ?   5. M 35 K.O.T.Z. ?? 1:22:01
 374  20. Rottmann, Ernst ?   2. M 60 TG Lage 1:25:16
 367  21. Reuter, Reinhard ?   5. M 40 Tri Team TG Lage 1:26:07
 379  22. Müller, Rudi ?   1. M 65 TUS Eidinghausen 1:32:17
 377  23. Heidrich, Vera ?   1. W JU Mikes Sport Shop Lemgo 1:34:01
 351  24. Schäfers, Anne ?   1. W 30 1:35:47
 375  25. Augustin, Klaus ?   1. M 70 RSV Wittekind Herford 1:36:07

¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯Computerauswertung : www.TTJung.de - Edith-Stein-Str. 15 - 59302 Oelde - Tel.: 0175-2722301



3. Verler Triathlon  -  23. Juli 2006
Volksdistanz Staffel  -  500 m / 20 km / 5 km

ZS SNR Hausname, Vorname JG G AK Verein Zeit
¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯1424   1. Lundström, ?   1. STAF ACTIVE Sportshop Team 1:04:26

1404   2. Zinnram, ?   2. STAF DLRG Gütersloh 1:05:31
1420   3. Dopheide, ?   3. STAF TUS Brake I - Die Teutofi 1:06:22
1414   4. Timme, ?   4. STAF SC Entenhausen 1:06:57
1416   5. Ludwig, ?   5. STAF Dream Team 1:09:29
1405   6. Dueck, ?   6. STAF Die Dreitakter 1:10:53
1422   7. Becker, ?   7. STAF TUS Brake III - Teddy´s T 1:11:37
1401   8. Brinkmann, ?   8. STAF FC.F 1:14:56
1423   9. Hansen, ?   9. STAF Team Hansen 1:15:21
1411  10. Gülker, ?  10. STAF Vollgas 1:15:43
1419  11. Echterhoff, ?  11. STAF Die geilen Drei II 1:15:46
1418  12. Heidmeier, ?  12. STAF Die geilen Drei I 1:15:47
1417  13. Tappe, ?  13. STAF Team Remagen 1:17:26
1421  14. Flachmann, ?  14. STAF TUS Brake II - Flachmänne 1:17:38
1409  15. Kirkamp, ?  15. STAF No Sport-No Diet 1:18:49
1403  16. Rineck, ?  16. STAF Dabei sein ist alles Teil 1:21:27
1402  17. Bergander, ?  17. STAF Nix und wieder nix 1:22:26
1413  18. Barnert, ?  18. STAF Squashoes 1:23:34
1415  19. Leifeld, ?  19. STAF SC Borchen next Generatio 1:25:50
1406  20. Renneke, ?  20. STAF Mädels von der Post Verl 1:27:58
1408  21. Kuhn, ?  21. STAF Die Beckumer II 1:31:38
1407  22. Weber, ?  22. STAF Die Beckumer I 1:34:43
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3. Verler Triathlon  -  23. Juli 2006
Verbandsliga  -  1 km / 40 km / 10 km

ZS SNR Hausname, Vorname G AK Verein Zeit
¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ 566   1. Groneuer, Christoph ASV Köln 2:02:03

 533   2. Kramp, Uwe TG Lage 2:02:30
 501   3. Henn, Frank Tri Minators Voerde 2:03:21
 522   4. Fink, Florian LUBIGteam PSV Bonn 2:03:45
 557   5. Jaeken, Bart Dülkener SV 06 2:04:47
 521   6. Thiesmeyer, Benjamin LUBIGteam PSV Bonn 2:05:56
 506   7. Gelhar, Andreas Tri Club Wuppertal II 2:07:02
 551   8. Selter, Volker Asics Team Witten IV 2:07:31
 505   9. Anger, Chris Tri Club Wuppertal II 2:07:34
 510  10. Ebbing, Stefan Tri-Ducks Dorsten 2:07:35
 559  11. Rademacher, Jens Dülkener SV 06 2:07:38
 523  12. Malter, Felix LUBIGteam PSV Bonn 2:07:56
 567  13. Hauser, Michael ASV Köln 2:08:33
 538  14. Lakämper, Henner LV Tristar Oelde II 2:09:51
 564  15. Paech, Andreas RTC Frechen 80 2:10:33
 550  16. Dinklage, Hardy Asics Team Witten IV 2:10:38
 556  17. Drücker, Florian 1.Tri Team Gütersloh GTV 2:11:23
 528  18. Wachter, Eric TG Neuss 2:11:27
 515  19. Krause, Dennis SV Blau-Weiss Recklinghau 2:11:35
 503  20. Eckert, Kai Tri Minators Voerde 2:12:02
 507  21. Coban, Artuhr Tri Club Wuppertal II 2:12:06
 520  22. Mück, Philip TV Germania Kaiserau 2:12:36
 509  23. Rolke, Dirk Tri-Ducks Dorsten 2:12:51

+2  526  24. Karrenberg, Michael TG Neuss 2:13:18
 502  25. Walke, Thomas Tri Minators Voerde 2:13:21
 519  26. Kaschube, Dirk TV Germania Kaiserau 2:13:33
 549  27. Fehrs, Thomas Asics Team Witten IV 2:13:36

+2  516  28. Pecovnik, Andre SV Blau-Weiss Recklinghau 2:13:37
 514  29. Hüttner, Stefan SV Blau-Weiss Recklinghau 2:13:52
 561  30. Frehe, Timo RTC Frechen 80 2:13:58
 524  31. Hutzler, Jörg LUBIGteam PSV Bonn 2:14:05
 552  32. Musebrink, Johannes Asics Team Witten IV 2:14:10

+2  569  33. Vollmer, Rolf VfB Salzkotten 2:14:19
 560  34. Kohtes, Robert Dülkener SV 06 2:14:25
 568  35. Sprink, Elmar ASV Köln 2:14:25
 553  36. Wickord, Gerhart 1.Tri Team Gütersloh GTV 2:14:31
 530  37. Knops, Michael Tus Xanten 2:14:37
 525  38. Fritz, Thorsten TG Neuss 2:14:52
 537  39. Fust, Martin LV Tristar Oelde II 2:15:02
 542  40. Schulte Berndt, Markus TV Einigkeit Langenberg 1 2:15:18
 572  41. Ehlert, Jürgen VfB Salzkotten 2:15:34
 562  42. Gusinde, Frank RTC Frechen 80 2:15:40
 540  43. Niemann, Albert LV Tristar Oelde II 2:15:46
 539  44. Lütsch, Karsten LV Tristar Oelde II 2:16:01
 543  45. Göke, Matthias TV Einigkeit Langenberg 1 2:16:17
 517  46. Delbrügge, Martin TV Germania Kaiserau 2:16:22
 518  47. Dieckheuer, Dirk TV Germania Kaiserau 2:16:39
 541  48. Bergmeier, Udo TV Einigkeit Langenberg 1 2:17:33
 536  49. Miles, Christian TG Lage 2:17:50
 508  50. Brendel, Frank Tri Club Wuppertal II 2:18:00
 527  51. Schönen, Frank TG Neuss 2:18:27
 570  52. Pilot, Ajosha VfB Salzkotten 2:19:17
 545  53. Falarczyk, Jens TRIandertaler Mettmann II 2:19:51
 504  54. von Gerkan, Oliver Tri Minators Voerde 2:20:14
 513  55. Aumann, Andreas SV Blau-Weiss Recklinghau 2:21:10
 534  56. Stölting, Thomas TG Lage 2:21:30
 563  57. Langer, Christian RTC Frechen 80 2:21:59
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3. Verler Triathlon  -  23. Juli 2006
Verbandsliga  -  1 km / 40 km / 10 km

ZS SNR Hausname, Vorname G AK Verein Zeit
¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ 535  58. Büker, Volker TG Lage 2:22:29

 547  59. Fernandez, Ernesto TRIandertaler Mettmann II 2:23:13
 511  60. Kirchmann, Matthias Tri-Ducks Dorsten 2:23:44
 529  61. Müller, Thomas Tus Xanten 2:23:45
 558  62. Muhm, Christian Dülkener SV 06 2:24:17
 531  63. Rother, Rainer Tus Xanten 2:28:05
 571  64. Schmitz, Klaus VfB Salzkotten 2:28:55
 555  65. Heutlass, Jan 1.Tri Team Gütersloh GTV 2:31:07
 554  66. Strothotte, Dietrich 1.Tri Team Gütersloh GTV 2:31:22
 532  67. Holz, Andre Tus Xanten 2:34:01
 544  68. Holtkötter, Thomas TV Einigkeit Langenberg 1 2:38:04
 546  69. Maag, Michael TRIandertaler Mettmann II disq.
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3. Verler Triathlon  -  23. Juli 2006
Mannschaftsergebnisliste  -  Verbandsliga  -  1 km / 40 km / 10 km

Pl. KL Verein  (ges. Zeit)  PN

¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ 1. M LUBIGteam PSV Bonn  -  08:31:42  53 
 4. Florian Fink - 2:03:45
 6. Benjamin Thiesmeyer - 2:05:56
12. Felix Malter - 2:07:56
31. Jörg Hutzler - 2:14:05

 2. M Asics Team Witten IV  -  08:45:55  83 
 8. Volker Selter - 2:07:31
16. Hardy Dinklage - 2:10:38
27. Thomas Fehrs - 2:13:36
32. Johannes Musebrink - 2:14:10

 3. M Tri Club Wuppertal II  -  08:44:42  87 
 7. Andreas Gelhar - 2:07:02
 9. Chris Anger - 2:07:34
21. Artuhr Coban - 2:12:06
50. Frank Brendel - 2:18:00

 4. M Tri Minators Voerde  -  08:48:58  102 
 3. Frank Henn - 2:03:21
20. Kai Eckert - 2:12:02
25. Thomas Walke - 2:13:21
54. Oliver von Gerkan - 2:20:14

 5. M Dülkener SV 06  -  08:51:07  112 
 5. Bart Jaeken - 2:04:47
11. Jens Rademacher - 2:07:38
34. Robert Kohtes - 2:14:25
62. Christian Muhm - 2:24:17

 6. M ASV Köln  -   121 
 1. Christoph Groneuer - 2:02:03
13. Michael Hauser - 2:08:33
35. Elmar Sprink - 2:14:25
72. Stefan Fischer - n.a.

 7. M TG Neuss  -  08:58:04  131 
18. Eric Wachter - 2:11:27
24. Michael Karrenberg - 2:13:18
38. Thorsten Fritz - 2:14:52
51. Frank Schönen - 2:18:27

 8. M SV Blau-Weiss Recklinghausen  -  09:00:14  131 
19. Dennis Krause - 2:11:35
28. Andre Pecovnik - 2:13:37
29. Stefan Hüttner - 2:13:52
55. Andreas Aumann - 2:21:10

 9. M LV Tristar Oelde II  -  08:56:40  140 
14. Henner Lakämper - 2:09:51
39. Martin Fust - 2:15:02
43. Albert Niemann - 2:15:46
44. Karsten Lütsch - 2:16:01

10. M TV Germania Kaiserau  -  08:59:10  141 
22. Philip Mück - 2:12:36
26. Dirk Kaschube - 2:13:33
46. Martin Delbrügge - 2:16:22
47. Dirk Dieckheuer - 2:16:39

11. M RTC Frechen 80  -  09:02:10  144 
15. Andreas Paech - 2:10:33
30. Timo Frehe - 2:13:58
42. Frank Gusinde - 2:15:40
57. Christian Langer - 2:21:59
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3. Verler Triathlon  -  23. Juli 2006
Mannschaftsergebnisliste  -  Verbandsliga  -  1 km / 40 km / 10 km

Pl. KL Verein  (ges. Zeit)  PN

¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯12. M TG Lage  -  09:04:19  165 
 2. Uwe Kramp - 2:02:30
49. Christian Miles - 2:17:50
56. Thomas Stölting - 2:21:30
58. Volker Büker - 2:22:29

13. M Tri-Ducks Dorsten  -   165 
10. Stefan Ebbing - 2:07:35
23. Dirk Rolke - 2:12:51
60. Matthias Kirchmann - 2:23:44
72. Michele Kehr - n.a.

14. M 1.Tri Team Gütersloh GTV  -  09:28:23  184 
17. Florian Drücker - 2:11:23
36. Gerhart Wickord - 2:14:31
65. Jan Heutlass - 2:31:07
66. Dietrich Strothotte - 2:31:22

15. M VfB Salzkotten  -  09:18:05  190 
33. Rolf Vollmer - 2:14:19
41. Jürgen Ehlert - 2:15:34
52. Ajosha Pilot - 2:19:17
64. Klaus Schmitz - 2:28:55

16. M TV Einigkeit Langenberg 1923  -  09:27:12  201 
40. Markus Schulte Berndt - 2:15:18
45. Matthias Göke - 2:16:17
48. Udo Bergmeier - 2:17:33
68. Thomas Holtkötter - 2:38:04

17. M Tus Xanten  -  09:40:28  228 
37. Michael Knops - 2:14:37
61. Thomas Müller - 2:23:45
63. Rainer Rother - 2:28:05
67. Andre Holz - 2:34:01

18. M TRIandertaler Mettmann II  -   256 
53. Jens Falarczyk - 2:19:51
59. Ernesto Fernandez - 2:23:13
72. Michael Maag - disq.
72. Hasan Erdogan - n.a.
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3. Verler Triathlon  -  23. Juli 2006
Oberliga  -  1 km / 40 km / 10 km

ZS SNR Hausname, Vorname G AK Verein Zeit
¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ 457   1. Imhoff, Sven M.Gladbacher TV 1848 1:59:56

 453   2. Cibulka, Stanislav RC Lüdenscheid 2:00:08
 438   3. Rossmanek, Marc Tri Express Neuenrade 2:01:23
 455   4. Ullrich, Domitian RC Lüdenscheid 2:01:51
 433   5. Riedesel, Sven TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 2:02:02
 469   6. Glogau, Christopher Kölner Triathlon Team 01 2:02:13
 454   7. Schmale, Dirk RC Lüdenscheid 2:03:22
 470   8. Mühlnikel, Marco Kölner Triathlon Team 01 2:03:37
 436   9. Kufner, Marco TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 2:04:31
 458  10. Meyer, Bernd M.Gladbacher TV 1848 2:04:56
 471  11. Pietrek, Thomas Kölner Triathlon Team 01 2:05:01
 444  12. Euscher, Andreas LC Solbad Ravensberg 2:06:08
 460  13. Laermann, Ralf M.Gladbacher TV 1848 2:06:09
 405  14. Dr. Balg, Jürgen Tri Sport Team Verl II 2:06:28
 410  15. Wilms, Christian ASV Süchteln 2:06:57
 409  16. Lingen, Thomas ASV Süchteln 2:07:42
 407  17. Selker, Thorsten Tri Sport Team Verl II 2:07:58
 408  18. Schlüter, Gerhard Tri Sport Team Verl II 2:08:03
 456  19. Zimmermann, Michael RC Lüdenscheid 2:08:19

+2  413  20. Steentjes, Simon Bocholter WSV II 2:09:07
 427  21. Dierkes, Andreas SV Sterkrade Nord 2:09:54
 443  22. Raabe, Michael LC Solbad Ravensberg 2:10:03
 426  23. Bauer, Michael SV Sterkrade Nord 2:10:16
 406  24. Christophliemke, Dirk Tri Sport Team Verl II 2:10:28
 465  25. Gotsch, Helmut ASV Duisburg 2:10:38
 447  26. Willner, Willi PV Triathlon Witten III 2:10:51
 435  27. Moormann, Robert TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 2:11:09
 467  28. Ziemann, Markus ASV Duisburg 2:11:16
 421  29. Austinat, Ralf Iserlohner Tri Team 2:12:07
 468  30. Beier, Michael ASV Duisburg 2:12:20
 420  31. Bürger, Arne SG Eintracht Ergste 2:12:24
 425  32. Süsselbbeck, Marc SV Sterkrade Nord 2:12:37
 414  33. Rennefeld, Marc Bocholter WSV II 2:12:53
 416  34. Winter, Maic Bocholter WSV II 2:13:06
 428  35. Riedel, Bernhard SV Sterkrade Nord 2:13:20
 462  36. Elskamp, Matthias TVE Greven II 2:13:32
 403  37. Rowold, Michael TSV Bayer Dormagen 2:13:51
 442  38. Peters, Uwe LC Solbad Ravensberg 2:14:29
 434  39. Kuper, Klaus TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen 2:14:49
 466  40. Hof, Matthias ASV Duisburg 2:15:00
 401  41. Posielski, Piotr TSV Bayer Dormagen 2:15:00
 415  42. Wink, Klaus Bocholter WSV II 2:15:13
 461  43. Nobbe, Markus TVE Greven II 2:15:20
 429  44. Osthus, Jens Tri Speed Marienfeld  II 2:15:23
 446  45. Pastor, Till PV Triathlon Witten III 2:15:57
 431  46. Pape, Guido Tri Speed Marienfeld  II 2:16:16
 417  47. Weingarten, Peter SG Eintracht Ergste 2:16:39
 418  48. Woloszyn, Arthur SG Eintracht Ergste 2:16:39
 448  49. Küperkoch, Ludger PV Triathlon Witten III 2:17:09
 441  50. Bischoff, Jürgen LC Solbad Ravensberg 2:17:15
 424  51. Störing, Marc Iserlohner Tri Team 2:17:36
 419  52. Dick-Cortmann, Marcus SG Eintracht Ergste 2:18:19
 432  53. Winkenstette, Daniel Tri Speed Marienfeld  II 2:18:30
 464  54. Brauner, Christian TVE Greven II 2:20:22
 439  55. Schmidt, Christoph Tri Express Neuenrade 2:20:47
 430  56. Reinker, Jürgen Tri Speed Marienfeld  II 2:21:28
 402  57. Krings, Achim TSV Bayer Dormagen 2:22:05
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3. Verler Triathlon  -  23. Juli 2006
Oberliga  -  1 km / 40 km / 10 km

ZS SNR Hausname, Vorname G AK Verein Zeit
¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ 459  58. Schulze, Helmut M.Gladbacher TV 1848 2:22:41

 423  59. Buddruweit, Jörg Iserlohner Tri Team 2:23:02
 404  60. Gerke, Lothar TSV Bayer Dormagen 2:23:40
 463  61. Hall, Roy TVE Greven II 2:23:58
 411  62. Ekels, Edmar ASV Süchteln 2:24:31
 445  63. Hunstein, Frank PV Triathlon Witten III 2:25:37
 412  64. Knodel, Patrick ASV Süchteln 2:26:04
 437  65. Hofmann, Hans-Peter Tri Express Neuenrade 2:27:13
 440  66. Hallermann, Gerold Tri Express Neuenrade 2:30:09
 422  67. Becker, Tilo Iserlohner Tri Team 2:34:13
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3. Verler Triathlon  -  23. Juli 2006
Mannschaftsergebnisliste  -  Oberliga  -  1 km / 40 km / 10 km

Pl. KL Verein  (ges. Zeit)  PN

¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯ 1. M RC Lüdenscheid  -  08:13:40  32 
 2. Stanislav Cibulka - 2:00:08
 4. Domitian Ullrich - 2:01:51
 7. Dirk Schmale - 2:03:22
19. Michael Zimmermann - 2:08:19

 2. M Tri Sport Team Verl II  -  08:32:57  73 
14. Jürgen Dr. Balg - 2:06:28
17. Thorsten Selker - 2:07:58
18. Gerhard Schlüter - 2:08:03
24. Dirk Christophliemke - 2:10:28

 3. M TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen  -  08:32:31  80 
 5. Sven Riedesel - 2:02:02
 9. Marco Kufner - 2:04:31
27. Robert Moormann - 2:11:09
39. Klaus Kuper - 2:14:49

 4. M M.Gladbacher TV 1848  -  08:33:42  82 
 1. Sven Imhoff - 1:59:56
10. Bernd Meyer - 2:04:56
13. Ralf Laermann - 2:06:09
58. Helmut Schulze - 2:22:41

 5. M Kölner Triathlon Team 01  -   93 
 6. Christopher Glogau - 2:02:13
 8. Marco Mühlnikel - 2:03:37
11. Thomas Pietrek - 2:05:01
68. René Effertz - n.a.

 6. M SV Sterkrade Nord  -  08:46:07  111 
21. Andreas Dierkes - 2:09:54
23. Michael Bauer - 2:10:16
32. Marc Süsselbbeck - 2:12:37
35. Bernhard Riedel - 2:13:20

 7. M LC Solbad Ravensberg  -  08:47:55  122 
12. Andreas Euscher - 2:06:08
22. Michael Raabe - 2:10:03
38. Uwe Peters - 2:14:29
50. Jürgen Bischoff - 2:17:15

 8. M ASV Duisburg  -  08:49:14  123 
25. Helmut Gotsch - 2:10:38
28. Markus Ziemann - 2:11:16
30. Michael Beier - 2:12:20
40. Matthias Hof - 2:15:00

 9. M Bocholter WSV II  -  08:50:19  129 
20. Simon Steentjes - 2:09:07
33. Marc Rennefeld - 2:12:53
34. Maic Winter - 2:13:06
42. Klaus Wink - 2:15:13

10. M ASV Süchteln  -  09:05:14  157 
15. Christian Wilms - 2:06:57
16. Thomas Lingen - 2:07:42
62. Edmar Ekels - 2:24:31
64. Patrick Knodel - 2:26:04

11. M SG Eintracht Ergste  -  09:04:01  178 
31. Arne Bürger - 2:12:24
47. Peter Weingarten - 2:16:39
48. Arthur Woloszyn - 2:16:39
52. Marcus Dick-Cortmann - 2:18:19
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3. Verler Triathlon  -  23. Juli 2006
Mannschaftsergebnisliste  -  Oberliga  -  1 km / 40 km / 10 km

Pl. KL Verein  (ges. Zeit)  PN

¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯¯12. M PV Triathlon Witten III  -  09:09:34  183 
26. Willi Willner - 2:10:51
45. Till Pastor - 2:15:57
49. Ludger Küperkoch - 2:17:09
63. Frank Hunstein - 2:25:37

13. M Tri Express Neuenrade  -  09:19:32  189 
 3. Marc Rossmanek - 2:01:23
55. Christoph Schmidt - 2:20:47
65. Hans-Peter Hofmann - 2:27:13
66. Gerold Hallermann - 2:30:09

14. M TVE Greven II  -  09:13:12  194 
36. Matthias Elskamp - 2:13:32
43. Markus Nobbe - 2:15:20
54. Christian Brauner - 2:20:22
61. Roy Hall - 2:23:58

15. M TSV Bayer Dormagen  -  09:14:36  195 
37. Michael Rowold - 2:13:51
41. Piotr Posielski - 2:15:00
57. Achim Krings - 2:22:05
60. Lothar Gerke - 2:23:40

16. M Tri Speed Marienfeld  II  -  09:11:37  199 
44. Jens Osthus - 2:15:23
46. Guido Pape - 2:16:16
53. Daniel Winkenstette - 2:18:30
56. Jürgen Reinker - 2:21:28

17. M Iserlohner Tri Team  -  09:26:58  206 
29. Ralf Austinat - 2:12:07
51. Marc Störing - 2:17:36
59. Jörg Buddruweit - 2:23:02
67. Tilo Becker - 2:34:13
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